2003 MY
Vehicle Line:  Escape
Marketing Strategy and Mix Recommendations
Marketing Strategy Key Points:
!" Received 19 out of 20 Stars for crash performance
o Head-on impact test: 5-Star for driver side and 4-Star for passenger side
o Side impact test: 5-Star for front row and 5-Star for second row
!" National focus vehicles:

bags
— Electrochromatic mirror
HOW TO ORDER A 2003 ESCAPE
STEPS TO ORDER:  (after reviewing pre-
configured arrays)
1. Select Body Code
#" U02 – XLS 4X2
#" U92 – XLS 4X4
#" U03 – XLT 4X2
#" U93 – XLT 4x4
#" U04 – Limited
2. Select Order Code
#" 100A – Value
#" 120A, 220A, 300A, 310A, 400A – Choice
#" 320A, 420A – Premium
#" 110A,  410A – Sport
#" 500A, 600A – Limited
3. Review Available Option Codes
4. Select Color & Trim
2003 Escape Order Combinations
MODEL Body Code Order Code
XLS 4X2
2.0L Zetec,
5-Speed Manual
U02 100A
XLS 4X2 Sport
2.0L Zetec,
5-Speed Manual
U02 110A
XLS 4X2
3.0L Duratec V6,
Automatic
U02 120A
XLS 4X4
3.0L Duratec V6,
Automatic
U92 220A
XLT 4X2
3.0L Duratec V6,
Automatic
U03 300A, 310A
or 320A
XLT 4X4
 3.0L Duratec V6,
Automatic
U93 400A or 420A
XLT 4X4 Sport
3.0L Duratec V6,
Automatic
U93 410A
Limited 4x2
3.0L Duratec
Automatic
U04 500A
Limited 4x4
3.0L Duratec
Automatic
U94 600A
04/15/02 2003 ESCAPE
MAJOR STANDARD EQUIPMENT
LEGEND: $  =  New for this model year.
 - 2 - Ford Division
 XLS XLT Limited
EXTERIOR """" """" """"
BUMPER — Grey, front 2 ½ mph •" •"
A-Gloss, body color, front 2 ½ mph   •"
A-Gloss, body color, rear with step 2 ½ mph   •"
Grey, rear with step 2 ½ mph •" •"
BODYSIDE CLADDING — Bottom of doors and full rocker panel •" •"
Rocker — Grey •" •"
Rocker — A-Gloss body color   •"